

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 277 of 2019

Gautam Bai **Versus** Melanram & Anr.

| | |
|------------|---|
| | |
| 28.02.2023 | <p>Shri Amit Kumar Sahu, counsel for the proposed legal representatives of deceased sole-Appellant.</p> <p>Shri D.N. Prajapati, counsel for Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Ravi Pal Maheshwari, Panel Lawyer for the State/ Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Heard on I.A.No.2/2021, an application filed under Order 22 Rule 3 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 by the proposed legal representatives of deceased sole-Appellant praying for their substitution in place of deceased sole-Appellant in the cause-title and praying further by moving an application, marked as I.A.No.3/2021 for setting aside the abatement.</p> <p>On due consideration, the applications are allowed and disposed of.</p> <p>Let necessary amendment be carried out in this regard by substituting the legal representatives of the deceased sole-Appellant in his place as Appellant No.1-a to Appellant No. 1-h, within a period of 15 days from today and file the amended cause-title of memo of appeal thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> |

sunita