

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 277 of 2019**Deleted (GAUTAM BAI) (Died) **versus** MELANRAM**Order Sheet**

08/10/2024	<p>Mr. Amit Kumar Sahu, Advocate for the appellant(s). Ms. Nupoor Sonkar, P.L. for State/ respondent No. 2. Mr. Sahu submits that respondent No. 1, namely, Melanram has expired during pendency of this appeal and application for substitution of his legal representatives has been moved within limitation.</p> <p>No objection from other side.</p> <p>On due consideration, I.A. No. 4 of 2024 is hereby allowed.</p> <p>Mr. Sahu is granted seven working days' time to incorporate the necessary amendment.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) <b>Judge</b></p>
Ajinkya	