



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 277 of 2019

Deleted (GAUTAM BAI) (Died) **versus** MELANRAM (Died and Deleted) Through
legal heirs. Order Sheet

25/04/2025	<p>Mr. Raj Kumar Pali, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Amit Kumar, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>During midst of arguments, it is required to frame additional substantial question of law which reads as under.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">“Whether the learned First Appellate Court was justified in taking into consideration the subsequent Will dated 15-12-2000 without considering the effect of first Will executed by the executant Smt. Agroutin Bai on 26-12-1991”?</p> <p>Learned counsel for the parties pray for time to argue on this point.</p> <p>List this case on 10-6-23025 in motion hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>
Raju	